South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 03:18:36 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3957 General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer
Similar (S 1305)

A Bill to amend Section 12-3-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the South Carolina Tax
Commission, so as to include the assessment of airlines and to provide that leased property must be assessed in the name of
the leasee if the unit valuation method is used or if the taxpayer is an airline or private car line when the leasee is in control of
the property and required to pay the tax.

03/14/88
03/14/88
04/07/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/15/88
04/19/88
04/19/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1942

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1943

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2553

Read second time HJ-2961

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2964
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3004

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-21

Page 1 of 1



