South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 03:18:36 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3957 General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer Similar (S 1305)

A Bill to amend Section 12-3-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the South Carolina Tax Commission, so as to include the assessment of airlines and to provide that leased property must be assessed in the name of the leasee if the unit valuation method is used or if the taxpayer is an airline or private car line when the leasee is in control of the property and required to pay the tax.

03/14/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1942
03/14/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1943
04/07/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2553
04/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-2961
04/14/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2964
04/15/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3004
04/19/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
04/19/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-21